Skyy Drilling, L.L.C.

Park Place — Becker Building
11551 Ash Street, Suite # 205
Leawood, Kansas 66211
Office (913) 499-8373

Fax (913) 766-1310

October 18, 2013

Company:

~Lease:

County:
Spot:

Spud Date:
API:

TD:

09/18/13:
09/19/13:

9/20/13:
9/21/13:

9/23/13:

" Schieider-Hanmen ~ Well# 10— =~ -

Kraft Oil, LLC
434 Iris Road SW
Gridley, Kansas 66852

Greenwood

NW SW SE SE — Sec 9, Twp23,R13E
September 19, 2013 ‘
15-073-24193-00-00

1845

Build location, dig pit’s, have water hauled, moved in rig # 3. Rigup.
Start up. Drill rat hole, spud 12 % surface, drilled from 0’ to 40’ Cir hole
clean, trip out 12 % bit. Rig and ran 40’ of 8 5/8 casing. Rig up cementers
and cement. Wait 8 hours on cement. Nipple up, trip in with 6 % PDC
bit. Drilled out approx. 5> cement. Drilled from 40’ to 89°

Drilled from 89 to 1290°. Mud up @ 1083".

Drilled from 1290 to 1845> TD. CFS @ 1808°. At 1845’ TD cir hole
clean, stand drill pipe back. Lay down collars. Shut down until Monday
to get plugging orders. '

Start up. Trip in drill pipe open end. Rig cementers to plug hole. Pump
1% plug — 50’ @ TD 1845’; Pump 2™ plug — 50’ to Base KC; Pump 3™
plug — 250’ to surface.



